
EMERALD DOWNS - October 1, 2005 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Open (NW1$ 6MX)
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Sky Jack - 1:33.00 - August 24, 2003)
Purse: $18,600
Includes: $2,850 Other Sources
Available Money: $18,600
Value of Race: $18,600 1st $10,230, 2nd $3,720, 3rd $2,790, 4th $1,395, 5th $465
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 6:09 Start: Good for all except 4

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
2
5
4
3
1

Eastern Accent (Mawing, Leslie)
Random Memo (Mitchell, Gallyn)
Jazzinarounnightly (Frazier, Ricky)
Bartus Christian (Mangalee, Navin)
Soccer Dan (Krigger, Kevin)

119
119
119
119
120

BL
BL bc
BL b
BL b
BL

2
5
4
3
1

1
2
5
4
3

11/2

22

5
3Head

42 1/2

11/2

22

5
31 1/2

41 1/2

11/2

23

41/2

31 1/2

5

12

23 1/2

33

42 1/2

5

11 3/4

25 1/2

36 1/2

44 1/4

5

1.40*
1.40
6.40
7.00
8.10

repelled bid, cleared
pressed 2 w, 2nd best
broke slowly,late gain
rank, checked, 4 wide
saved ground, empty

Fractional Times: 23.40 45.80 1:09.20 1:21.60 Final Time: 1:34.20

Winner: Eastern Accent, Chestnut Gelding, by Eastern Echo out of Netka, by Jade Hunter. Foaled Feb 07, 2001 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Brad Gering & Debbie Gering. Winning Owner: Billie Klokstad

Claiming Prices: 2 - Eastern Accent: $32,000; 3 - Bartus Christian: $32,000;

Total WPS Pool: $24,995
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Eastern Accent 4.80 2.60 2.20
5 Random Memo 2.40 2.10
4 Jazzinarounnightly 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1 Exacta 2-5 5.40 12,658
$1 Trifecta 2-5-4 11.70 9,573
$1 Pick 3 1-5-2 (3 correct) 35.50 2,365
$2 Head2Head 1 VS 3 (WINNER 3) (1

correct)
3.40 411

Trainers: 2 - Klokstad, Bud; 5 - Villyard, Aubrey; 4 - Bouslaugh, Connie; 3 - Lucarelli, Frank; 1 - Rheinford, Mark

Owners: 2 -Billie Klokstad; 5 -Frank L. Gaunt; 4 - Hill, Bill and Jim; 3 - Randall, Chris and Diane; 1 - 16 K;

Footnotes
EASTERN ACCENT set the pressured pace racing removed from the rail, repelled the challenge of RANDOM MEMO entering the stretch, and gamely
edged clear through the drive. RANDOM MEMO pressed the pace racing two wide, was unable to match strides with the winner, but finished willingly to
clearly prove second best. JAZZINAROUNNIGHTLY broke a step slow, settled racing in hand, got through to make a late rally, and was along in time to
earn the show. BARTUS CHRISTIAN was rank to place early, checked from tight quarters entering the first turn, raced four wide thereafter and went evenly.
SOCCER DAN saved ground to no avail.

Copyright 2005 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.




