## EMERALD DOWNS - October 1, 2005 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Open (NW1\$ 6MX) One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Sky Jack - 1:33.00 - August 24, 2003) Purse: \$18,600 Includes: \$2,850 Other Sources Available Money: \$18,600 Value of Race: \$18,600 1st \$10,230, 2nd \$3,720, 3rd \$2,790, 4th \$1,395, 5th \$465

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 6:09 Start: Good for all except 4

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E P	Ρ	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2	Eastern Accent (Mawing, Leslie)	119	BL	2	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	1.40*	repelled bid, cleared
5	Random Memo (Mitchell, Gallyn)	119	BL bc	5	2	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	1.40	pressed 2 w, 2nd best
4	Jazzinarounnightly (Frazier, Ricky)	119	BL b	4	5	5	5	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	6.40	broke slowly,late gain
3	Bartus Christian (Mangalee, Navin)	119	BL b	3	4	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	7.00	rank, checked, 4 wide
1	Soccer Dan (Krigger, Kevin)	120	BL	1	3	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5	5	5	8.10	saved ground, empty

Fractional Times: 23.40 45.80 1:09.20 1:21.60 Final Time: 1:34.20

Winner: Eastern Accent, Chestnut Gelding, by Eastern Echo out of Netka, by Jade Hunter. Foaled Feb 07, 2001 in Kentucky. Breeder: Brad Gering & Debbie Gering. Winning Owner: Billie Klokstad

Claiming Prices: 2 - Eastern Accent: \$32,000; 3 - Bartus Christian: \$32,000;

## Total WPS Pool: \$24,995

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Eastern Accent	4.80	2.60	2.20	\$1 Exacta	2-5	5.40	12,658
5	Random Memo		2.40	2.10	\$1 Trifecta	2-5-4	11.70	9,573
4	Jazzinarounnightly			2.80	\$1 Pick 3	1-5-2 (3 correct)	35.50	2,365
					\$2 Head2Head	1 VS 3 (WINNER 3) (1	3.40	411
						correct)		

Trainers: 2 - Klokstad, Bud; 5 - Villyard, Aubrey; 4 - Bouslaugh, Connie; 3 - Lucarelli, Frank; 1 - Rheinford, Mark

Owners: 2 -Billie Klokstad; 5 -Frank L. Gaunt; 4 - Hill, Bill and Jim; 3 - Randall, Chris and Diane; 1 - 16 K;

## Footnotes

EASTERN ACCENT set the pressured pace racing removed from the rail, repelled the challenge of RANDOM MEMO entering the stretch, and gamely edged clear through the drive. RANDOM MEMO pressed the pace racing two wide, was unable to match strides with the winner, but finished willingly to clearly prove second best. JAZZINAROUNNIGHTLY broke a step slow, settled racing in hand, got through to make a late rally, and was along in time to earn the show. BARTUS CHRISTIAN was rank to place early, checked from tight quarters entering the first turn, raced four wide thereafter and went evenly. SOCCER DAN saved ground to no avail.

Copyright 2005 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

